NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Tender Enquiry No. NCS-02176/NSN/MEQ/Procurement Dated: 23th August 2019

- Director, National Centre for Seismology, Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES), Government of India, on behalf of President of India invites ONLINE Global Tenders in two bid system i.e. (i) Technical bid, and (ii) Price bid from eligible and qualified Bidders for "Supply of Portable Seismic Equipment for Conducting Micro-Earthquake and Aftershock Survey"
- **2.** Name of Services: Supply of Portable Seismic Equipment for Conducting Micro Earthquake and Aftershock Survey
- 3. Specification and quantity: As per RFP
- **4. Tender schedule** is as follows:

Date of publication & availability of Tender	23 rd August 2019
	e-Procurement site: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
	NCS website: https://seismo.gov.in/content/tenders
	IMD Website: https://imd.gov.in/pages/tenders.php
	MoES website: http://moes.gov.in/manage-tender-module-admin
Seek clarification start date:	23 rd August 2019
Seek Clarification end date:	09 th September 2019, 1800 Hrs. (IST)
Pre-bid Meeting (Date &	11 th September 2019 at 1100 Hrs (IST) at NCS, HQ, Mausam
Venue):	Bhavan Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, India
Issue of Addendum	Shall be informed in the pre-bid meeting
/Corrigendum, if any:	
Bid submission start date:	11 th September 2019 at 1100 (IST) Hrs onwards
Bid submission end date:	14 th October 2019 upto 1800 Hrs (IST)
Opening of Tender Bids	15 th October 2019 at 1500 Hrs (IST)
(EMD, Eligibility & Technical):	
Bid Validity period:	180 days from the date of opening of tender

- 5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): EMD of an amount equivalent to ₹ 1500000.00 (Fifteen Lakhs only) will be accepted in the form of FDR/ Bank Guarantee, and its validity period is 240 days from the date of opening of tender. The EMD should be in favour of "DDO, National Center of Seismology, New Delhi".
- **6. (a).** Micro and Small Enterprises registered with any Government bodies are exempted from submitting the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).

- **(b).** Exemption for submitting the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be valid only for validity of registration as on date of opening of tender.
- **(c)** The duly filled and completed bid should be uploaded online on website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app along with scanned copies of EMD. More details regarding submission of bids are given in tender Document.
- 7. All prospective Bidders are requested to attend the Pre-Bid meeting. The venue, date and time of the Pre-Bid meeting are indicated in the Para 4 above.
- **8.** In the event of the tender opening date being declared as holiday for the purchase organization, the tender will be opened on the next working day; the venue and time of tender opening remains the same.

9. Purchaser: The President of India

Through Director, National Centre for Seismology,

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

10. Consignee: Director, National Centre for Seismology

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Mausam Bhavan complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

11. Inspecting Authority: Director, National Centre for Seismology

Mausam Bhavan complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003.

12. Inspection officer: Authorized Representative of Inspecting Authority

Director, National Centre for Seismology

Ministry of Earth Sciences,

Mausam Bhavan Complex, Lodi Road,

New Delhi-110003.

Tele No: 011-24611305, Fax No: 011-24619943